NEWS RELEASE



P.O. Box 10, Manitowoc, WI 54221-0010 For further information, contact: Debbie Weyker, Marketing Director Phone: (920) 652-3274 dweyker@bankfirstnational.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE - March 16, 2012

Bank First Oshkosh office celebrates one year anniversary

Bank First recently celebrated its one year anniversary of their downtown Oshkosh office. Over 300 friends, colleagues and customers kicked off the celebration with a reception hosted at The Waters.

At the event, guests were asked to select from one of three local community organizations in which Bank First would donate \$5.00. This resulted in over \$1,000 donated by Bank First to the Oshkosh Area Community Pantry, the Oshkosh Area Humane Society and the Winnebago County Literacy Council. "As a community-oriented bank, we understand the important role we play in Oshkosh and the surrounding areas," stated Joan Woldt, regional president. "We see first-hand how our bank and employees contribute to the health and success of our community. Our experienced and highly-skilled bankers take pride in being responsive to our community needs, as well as to the individuals and businesses we serve."

The office, located at 101 City Center in Oshkosh, has grown deposits to nearly \$40 million and loans to more than \$60 million in just a little over one year. "Our Oshkosh loan and deposit growth has exceeded our expectations," said Mike Dempsey, Chief Operating Officer. "It's clear we have developed an exceptional team of bankers who understand the Bank First brand and are able to tell our story. We are pleased to bring relationship-based banking that's focused on providing innovative products and services that are value driven to the Oshkosh and surrounding areas."

First Manitowoc Bancorp, Inc. provides financial services through its sole subsidiary, Bank First National, a national banking association incorporated in 1894. The Bank is an independent community bank with 12 banking locations in Manitowoc, Brown, and Sheboygan and Winnebago counties. The Bank has grown through both acquisitions and de novo branch expansion. The Bank offers loan, deposit, investment advisory and trust products at each of its banking offices. Insurance products are available through Ansay & Associates, LLC. Trust, investment advisory and other financial services are offered through the Bank's partnership with Legacy Private Trust and through an alliance with Morgan Stanley Smith Barney. The Bank is a co-owner of a data processing subsidiary, United Financial Services, Inc., which provides data services to nearly 40 Wisconsin banks. The Bank employs approximately 166 full time equivalent staff and has assets of \$906 million as of December 31, 2011. Further information about First Manitowoc Bancorp, Inc. is available by clicking on the Investor Relations tab at www.BankFirstNational.com.